
Organized by

Venue 
Manglya Multipurpose Hall, Behind D Mart,

Near Blooming Buds School, Tarabai Park, Kolhapur.

Date : 24th April 2024 Wednesday

Entry Fees

Google form link : 

U - 11 & U - 17 Category Rs. 300/- Each
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Gpay Aarti Modi Mo. No. 81497 40405

Free Lunch for all players & parents. 

Contact 
Aarti Modi
Kavita Patil
Bhagyashree Harole
Utkarsh Lomate
Manish Marulkar
Pritam Ghodke
Dhiraj Vaidya
Rahul Digraje
Rohit Pol
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8149740405
8668652785
9860043388
9923058149
9922965173
8208650388
9823127323
9503797931
9657333926

Bhagwan Mahaveer Age Category and 
Open Rapid Chess Tournament - 2024
Bhagwan Mahaveer Age Category and 
Open Rapid Chess Tournament - 2024

On the occasion of Bhagwan Mahaveer Janmakalyanak

Recognized by 
Chess Association, Kolhapur

CHESS ACADEMY, KOLHAPUR
Co-Sponsored by

Edualliance Educational
Consultants Pvt. Ltd.

Open Category Rs. 400/- Each

https://forms.gle/7owb4tKNUPoExLi68

U-11 16,000/-

U-17 16,000/-

OPEN 32,000/-

Category Prizes

.
Am. tournament will start

.M.

Prize Structure
OPEN U-17 & U-11

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9) to 12)   500 each  
13) to 17) 400 each
18) to 21) 300 each 

7000 +
5000 +
3000 +
2000
1000
900
800
700

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8) to 10) 300 each

5000 +
3000 +
2000 +
1000
700
500
400

Consolation Prizes

U - 7, U - 9, U - 13, U - 15 & Best Girls
1) 500/-  +      2) 300/-  + 
3) to 5)         and 6 to 10

Rules & Regulations

The Tournament will be 
conducted as per latest fide 
laws of chess & Swiss 
system.

Time control 15 Min. + 10 
Sec. increment from move 
one.

Number of Rounds - 7.

One player will be given one 
(Higher) Prize only.

Players should report at 
09:00 at 9 : 30 A.M.

Limited 300 entries.

Last date of entry 23rd April 
2024 upto 5 : 00 P.M.

Chief Arbiter decision is final 
& binding to all.

No Spot Entry.

No Spot Entry

Chief Arbiter
I.A. Bharat Chougule.
(Mo.No. 7620067251)

Best School : 1) to 3)
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